GENERAL NOTES

1. ggm‘ENGZO‘ZNEORMAﬂON OBTAINED FROM THE TOWN OF LEICESTER ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED THROUGH

2. ES%EEROJECT SITE IS LOCATED ON ASSESSOR LOT 13 ON MAP

3. THE PROJECT LIES WITHIN THE HIGHWAY BUSINESS 1 (HB—1) DISTRICT AND DOES NOT LIE WITHIN AN
OVERLAY DISTRICT.

4. MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PLAN MAY OCCUR AS UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ARISE. ALL CHANGES SHALL BE
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER & MUNICIPALITY.

9. ALTERNATIVE METHODS AND PRODUCTS OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFIED MAY BE USED IF REVIEWED AND
ﬁl%?iEC/AETD\OEY THE OWNER, SITE ENGINEER, AND APPROPRIATE REGULATORY AGENCY PRIOR TO

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF ALL PRODUCTS, MATERIALS, AND PLANT

SPECIFICATIONS TO THE OWNER AND SITE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION
OR DELWVERY TO THE SITE. ALLOW A MINIMUM OF 14 WORKING DAYS FOR REVIEW.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AS—BUILT RECORDS OF ALL CONSTRUCTION (INCLUDING UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES) TO THE OWNER AT THE END OF THE CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE ZONE X FLOOD ZONE, AS SHOWN ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 25027/c0/80e WHICH BEARS AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JULY 4, 2011.

SITE LAYOUT NOTES

1. THE BUILDING OUTLINE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN DEPICTS THE FINISH TO FINISH EXTENTS OF THE BUILDING.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FOUNDATION PLANS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF STAKING OUT THE BUILDING. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT BUILDING DIMENSIONS
AND EXTERIOR FEATURES INCLUDING UTILITY METERS, BOLLARDS, DOORS, PILASTERS, RAMPS, ETC.

2. BUILDING SIDEWALK DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL OF STRUCTURE.
3. ALL LIMITS OF PAVEMENT SHALL BE CURBED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL ONSITE CURB SHALL BE EXTRUDED CONCRETE AND MONOLITHIC CONCRETE, UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED. OFFSITE CURB SHALL BE VERTICAL GRANITE.

18A AND TOTALS APPROXIMATELY 0.92

5. NON=ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN ARE 10" WIDE x 20" LONG,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

6. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH USE OF PAINTING MACHINES AND/OR STENCILS.
ALL PAINT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SOLVENTBORNE APPLICATION
RECOMMENDATIONS (LATEX TRAFFIC PAINT BY BENJAMIN MOORE #TD58 LOW VOC). PARKING STALL AND
ISLAND STRIPING SHALL BE 4" WIDE AND SHALL BE STRAIGHT WITH A CLEAN EDGE. ALL DIRECTIONAL
ARROWS, STOP BARS, ETC. SHALL CONFORM WITH MUTCD. ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL HAVE TWO
COATS OF PAINT WITH AT LEAST 14 DAYS IN BETWEEN APPLICATIONS.

7. PAVEMENT LETTERS SHALL BE 2" WIDE X 2" LONG.

8. STOP BAR)S SHALL BE 12" WIDE AND SOLID LINES SHALL BE 4" IN WIDTH (SEE SITE PLAN FOR LENGTH
& COLOR).

9. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

AMERICANS WITH_DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND THE ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (AAB) AS SHOWN ON
THE SITE LAYOUT PLAN.

10. ACCESSIBLE PARKING AISLE STRIPING SHALL CONSIST OF 4" SOLID LINES OF LATEX TRAFFIC PAINT BY

%%‘N%AEWEEFE\AOORE #7058 LOW VOC ADA BLUE COLOR ORIENTED AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE AND SPACED 3’

11. DIRECTIONAL AND ACCESSIBLE SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) FOR COLOR AND SIZE.

12. ALL FLAT WORK WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL CONFORM TO MUNICIPAL/STATE STANDARDS.

13, REPLACEMENT PAVEMENT AS A RESULT OF UTILITY AND DRAINAGE TRENCHING WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF-WAY
SHALL MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT THICKNESS.

T4, SNOW SHALL NOT BE STORED IN ANY LANDSCAPED AREAS, EXCEPT FOR DESIGNATED SNOW STORAGE
AREAS, AND SHALL NOT BE STORED IN ANY MANNER WHICH AFFECTS VISIBILITY FOR PEDESTRIANS AND
VEHICLES. THE CLEARING OF SNOW MUST COMMENCE WHEN STOCKPILED SNOW EITHER IMPEDES THE
SIDEWALK OR PARKING SPACE ACCESS, AT WHICH TIME, THE APPLICANT WOULD BE EXPECTED TO REMOVE
THE SNOW WITHIN 24 HOURS.

15. SITE LIGHTS TO BE INSTALLED PER DETAIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF THIS DISTANCE
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED DUE TO DRAINAGE OR UTILITY CONFLICTS. REFER TO DETAILS FOR SITE LIGHT POLE
BASE DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
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GENERAL ABBREVIATIONS
e ASSESSORS PARCEL AP.
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ZONING INFORMATION PARKING & LOADING INFORMATION LAND COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
ZONING DISTRICT : HIGHWAY BUSINESS -1 (HB-1) USE REQUIRED PROVIDED TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 0.92+ ACRES
REGULATION REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED LOW Eé?/&f‘!:%ﬁ: SPACE/200 GROSS FLOOR ARFA Bi(‘)t\é}iﬁc g)é{filbfc ZR(?;SS?C)
1,500 SF/200 = 7.5 SPACES YT e
MIN. LOT AREA 60,000 SF | 40,123 SF+ | NO CHANGE 1 pacte J0 SPACES SAVENENT/CONCRETE 008 AC T
RESTAURANTS: 1 SPACE/EMPLOYEE + 1 OPEN SPACE 0.80£ AC 0.24+ AC
MIN. LOT FRONTAGE 200 FT 200.2 FT+ | NO CHANGE SPACE/3 SEATS / T o0 A o0 A
ASSUME 50 SEATS/6 EMPLOYEES = 22.6
MIN. FY SETBACK 50 FT 54.8 T+ 97.5 FT+ SPACES
LOADING:
MIN. SY SETBACK 50 FT 309 FT+ 58.5 FT+ ADEQUATE OFF—STREET LOADING FACILITIES AND SPACE MUST
BE PROVIDED TO SERVICE ALL NEEDS CREATED BY NEW
CONSTRUCTION. FACILITIES SHALL BE SO SIZED AND ARRANGED PROVIDED
MIN. - RY SETBACK 0 kT 93.7 F14 S1.9 Tt THAT NO TRUCKS NEED TO BACK ONTO OR OFF A PUBLIC
55 FT/55 WAY, OR BE PARKED ON A PUBLIC WAY WHILE LOADING OR
MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT ORI 23 T+ <55 T UNLOADING.
MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE 40% 5%+ 10%+
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ENCLOSURES (SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS)
\ PROPOSED 345+ LF OF REDI-ROCK 28" GRAVITY:1
\ SITE BENCHMARK BLOCK RETAINING WALL W/ 13” BATTER'S] SIISO\I;?)?)E)%NZ%?JTDEL;AIL PROPOSED 345+ LF OF
\ INT ON | (WALLS TO BE DESIGN BUILD. GC SHALL | , 6" HIGH WHITE VINYL
(el Ful (POSTS TO BE SET 1
TONE 'BOUND \ COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER & PROVIDE FENCE SET ATOP THE
LEV,=1035.29 DESIGN/SHOP DRAWINGS TO ENGINEER PRIOR TO FROM BACK OF CURB) RETAINING WALL
\ END CONSTRUCTION) )
\L \ By - GUEERﬂL 85014 - - J REG/SER@ 700‘%;-00; - - - - LP. LCD (F)
HINIZ] NallyaisnI i L —PROPOSED
| - -~ o o - JSNOWSJORAGE_ [ _  _ AP. 18A=15 MENU BOARD
I T e B 1o 1 MAIN SIREET ROPOSED ORDER
. . 1T - - - - - — “o = ZO: LA
A <:> = o S : | SCREEN & CANOPY
AT PROPOSED BITUMINOUS B e &
| CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYP) | 4_5 ()
END WALL . S BN
AND FENCE = :
Go PROPOSED 20" SITE |
'AT LIGHT (TYP. OF 9)
b DOOR——DO0R S
& 45.5 N s
0 PROPOSED  BULENG-PROPOSED L
S 2,400+ S.F. 1,500+ S.F. Iy ™
Vi RESTAURANT RETAIL |
\_ FFE=1047.00 FFE=1047.00 SNow | CoPOSED
DRIVEN=TRASH BIN WITH e
P THRU DT CHUTE 30 SHACES LA ' CLEARANCE BAR
g 7 = = R7—8A BOLLAR Pgﬂ;b%"é i HIGHWAY BUSINESS
= MOUNTED (TYP. OF 2) WHEEL STOPS SIDEWALK ~INDUSTRIAL 1
\ - > LA RECEPTACLETSRA(i’-)‘_\ i @7 W1 [
\ = WHITE PAINTED RI fo——te DOOR
- CROSSWALK ‘ o .. RBOLAL LA I
— | ND #92£SF<PATIO" [io . |
RIGHT TURN’/R5-1 T R e AP 78/4772557
1/ SIGNS(2) ‘ e T 17° § ot : #1625 Mﬁ//NF STR
1@ TR, . R7—8A~ 4§4 . MARIA M. HOPKINS & JAMES R. CLINTON
Sl EZ BOLLARD |+ m\m B o BK. 40891 PG. 307
2| 22 Ecc \_R1-1 VOUNTED | m\m 28 N
T%\ 25 SBUX TME LIMITED PARKN)—'— \ §
R: ECC 1 \“?\ | | ] > ] ) N =)
= - , | A STARBUCK END WALL
O + RIGHT \ 8 8 8
NN N TURN' | 2z | PROPOSED BLUE DRIVE-THRU AND FENCE
o __ SN T B (POINT RIGHT) END
ECC TO - GUIDERAIL
MEET TYPE-1 PROPOSED_____ > 2
EXISTING - ‘ RAMP . STARBUCKS ARROW L > 'LEFT TURN
R5—1—— : 51 ONLY/EXIT SIGN
@ FEY ® U e 7] -
/ 5.5 8 = g - /ST —PROPOSED TRANSFORMER
, e ND ON CONCRETE PAD
cC T0
\ MEET ECC ECC ECC
\ | EXISTING REDUCE SIDEWALK WIDTH 1
TO MATCH OFFSITE :
A A SDEWALK PANEL WDTH S ~—PYLON A B 3
- - EXISTING CURB i ECC 3
s TO REMAIN © SIGN "SPEED LIMIT 40" V(;é @, DO NOT PASS” §
\ . 1898 179.55° S285304°F| <+— d
Foq= 4
N= BCcC — » A s% ————— Low
o — == ——" \—END
oF8P O w 520 VGC
END CURB IMPROVEMENT EXISTING PAVEMENT
S \_PROPOSED RIGHT IN

—

CONNECT ONSITE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

TO FUTURE RIGHT OF o ' Chiliss

(MEET EXISTING)

1898 SHLO NO. 296 BASELINE
I

MARKINGS TO BE RESTRIPED

IN KIND IF DAMAGED

290

20

\_EXISTING CURB
TO REMAIN

N285304"W

2/1\9 T
WAY SDEWALK 7'
/,

_—

\_/

ONLY CURB CUT

DYL

23]

7 71 /L

V4 7 7

\
7

\\nN&J

Ve

MAIN

BCC

SIGNAL

DYL

SWL

Vs

¢S TREET

UP #200

[

NO. 8010

2007 SHLO ALT.

4 PRF,

CABINET HIGHWAY BUSINESS
/@//Q//O/ ~INDUSTRIAL 1

I -
&

(RTE — 9)

BCC

AVMINIST

— e

UP 4201

STONE

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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REVISIONS
REV |  DATE COMMENT

1 |10/16/23| REVISED PER PEER REVIEW LETTER
2 [12/08/23| REVISED PER LWSD COMMENTS
3 [12/11/23| REVISED PER LWSD COMMENTS
4 103/19/24| REVISED PER MASSDOT COMMENTS
5 [03/20/24| REVISED PER SBUX COMMENTS
6

7

8
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